From the Board of Estimate and Apportionment—Secretary incloses copy of reso-
lution, which reads as follows: 

Resolved, That the Board of Estimate and Apportionment hereby approves of and 
concurs in the resolution of the Board of Aldermen, adopted March 27, igo6, to the 
extent of appropriating twenty-five thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($25,150) 
for the use of the Commissioner of Correction for the maintenance of the Reformatory 
for Male Misdemeanants on Hart's Island, and for the payment of salaries of em-
ployees therein, not to exceed five thousand one hundred and fifty dollars ($5,150) of 
this amount to be used for the payment of salaries and the remaining twenty thousand 
dollars ($20,000) to be used for the purchase of machinery and equipment of work 
rooms and of leather, yarn and other materials for manufacture; and that for the